RESOLUTION No. 7252703 R 81-422
Adopted on SEP 22 1980

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:
That Change Order Wo. 1, dated June 10, 1980, hereto-
fore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

[ X it} L]
Ho. 7{%"8*)2‘0" , lssued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and T. B. Penick & Sons for the
IMPROVEMENT OF THE ALLEY IN BLOCK 16, CENTER ADDITION TO

LA JOLLA PARK, said contract having been filed in the office

of the City Clerkx as Document No. D-02193-3, be and the same

is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,
amounting to a net increase in the contract price of $2,400.00,
be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor is hereby
authorized to transfer the sum of $969.00 from CIP No. 44-001
Annual Allccation, Malin Replacements (Sewer) 41506 Fund to
1911 Act Assessment District Fund solely and exclusively to

provide for the additional City contribution for this project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

MA@M@&

By

/Janis Sammartino Gardner
,///Deputy City Attorney
/

|4
JSG:v1:823.%
9/4/80
Or. Dept.: E&D
Aud. Cert. # 81157

CC-12635-B (REV.1-72} 00873




CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and 1s otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date 19— By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HERZBY CERTIFY tnat the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authonzed by the hereto attached resolution. can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the rejuirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract. that sufficient monevs to meet the oblizations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn. and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the monevs anticipated to come into the Treasurv, to the credit of said

approjpriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 2,400,00 W /

. August 25 80 Auditor and C{{;ptroller of
Date: » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
!ﬁ [9]
BY @M
* FUND/ ‘ BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT
700 203 4220 67978

PURPOSE Improvement of Alley in Block 16,Center Addition te La Jolla Park ~C.0.#1

vENDOR T.B. Penick & Sons
* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT, NO.

81157 -
7 252703 sgp 221980 Ac ———008Z1




e

Passed and adopted by th
by the following vore:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Bill Lowery
Leon L. Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Mike Gotch
Larry Stirling
Lucy Killea

Mayor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV. 11:79}

e Council of The City of San Diegoon ... SEP 22 }980 )
Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
74 O O O
%] g O O
%] O O O
4 O O
d O O .
O (] O
La O O O
(4] O O OJ
g O O O

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

" City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

esolution /7 rm 5 1Q
s L 252700 pupea ST 22 1260

00875



